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                            *********** SPRINT RESULTS ***********

Number of records: 50 

                ***************** OVERALL *****************

Place Bib   Name                Div   Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ===== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    58 Edward Christenson  M2024   18:31    0:41   25:50    0:20    7:08   52:28.6 
    2    60 Brandon Clay        M2024   20:04    0:45   29:49    0:38    5:51   57:04.9 
    3    79 Sam DuMont          M2024   20:30    0:52   29:15    0:33    7:21   58:29.0 
    4    90 Brian Francis       M2024   22:14    1:03   28:48    0:34    6:35   59:11.7 
    5   105 Benjamin Guerra     M2529   20:32    0:32   30:03    0:22    8:32   59:58.4 
    6   145 Jacob Jones         M1519   20:30    0:36   30:57    0:43    8:06 1:00:51.1 
    7   137 Brock Jeske         M1519   23:52    0:43   28:18    0:31    7:40 1:01:01.8 
    8   184 Scott Perron        M2024   19:42    1:07   30:23    0:35    9:37 1:01:22.7 
    9    37 clinton Brady       M2024   21:45    0:47   30:56    0:40    7:32 1:01:37.7 
   10   129 Saul Howard         M2529   20:51    0:37   30:25    0:30    9:16 1:01:38.1 
   11   104 Ryan Grover         M3034   23:26    3:36   27:16    0:34    7:08 1:01:58.0 
   12   232 Chris Vidmar        M2529   22:58    0:56   29:29    0:48    9:19 1:03:27.0 
   13   238 Jeremy Wells        M2024   22:06    0:36   29:18    0:24   11:06 1:03:28.2 
   14    18 Damien Bear         M4044   22:53    0:42   31:45    0:51    7:48 1:03:56.6 
   15   195 jeremiah rogers     M2529   23:27    0:40   30:42    0:45    8:35 1:04:07.4 
   16    97 Colin Gill          M2024   21:42    0:48   34:28    0:29    6:48 1:04:12.6 
   17   260 Cameron Bardsley    M2024   22:59    0:43   32:58    0:46    6:51 1:04:16.1 
   18   126 William Holdsworth  M1519   22:44    0:54   33:05    0:47    6:49 1:04:17.1 
   19   255 Jared Bardsley      M2529   23:11    0:30   33:09    0:34    8:05 1:05:27.5 
   20   200 Brad Schramm        M3034   24:51    1:12   30:42    0:46    8:11 1:05:40.0 
   21   247 Alessandro Zanazzi  M3539   23:33    0:42   31:33    0:38    9:17 1:05:40.7 
   22   121 Brock Haymond       M2529   23:01    0:47   31:12    0:40   10:05 1:05:42.1 
   23    42 Kim Buhler          F4044   33:06                           14:08 1:05:54.8 
   24   153 Jason Lund          M2529   23:09    0:56   33:12    0:49    8:25 1:06:27.4 
   25   152 Marshall Lowry      M2529   21:39    1:09   32:12    0:47   10:49 1:06:34.5 
   26   249 Katie Zundel        F2024   24:01    1:13   33:15    1:07    7:08 1:06:42.1 
   27   250 Heidi Zundel        F1519   24:01    1:07   33:16    1:12    7:08 1:06:42.3 
   28    87 Kanyon Eyre         M1519   22:51    1:42   32:33    0:50    9:02 1:06:55.9 
   29    66 Scott Crandall      M5054   22:32    1:00   32:59    0:50    9:48 1:07:07.9 
   30    67 Doug Cutler         M5054   24:39    1:27   30:39    0:44    9:58 1:07:23.9 
   31   158 Trent McFadyen      M2024   25:01    0:38   32:44    0:46    8:24 1:07:31.1 
   32    91 Ryan Frome          M2529   23:41    0:51   34:50    0:46    7:33 1:07:38.4 
   33   241 Heather Whitworth   F3539   25:05    0:54   32:06    0:44    9:04 1:07:52.1 
   34   221 Melissa Terpenning  F3034   20:59    1:41   33:25    1:19   10:48 1:08:09.9 
   35   248 Kalina Zufelt       F2024   22:46    1:15   34:28    0:44    9:05 1:08:14.8 
   36   110 Jody Hanson         F2529   24:11    0:36   34:03    0:47    8:47 1:08:21.8 
   37    55 Madison Child       F1014   24:02    1:39   34:22    1:06    7:28 1:08:34.6 
   38    81 Summer Dunn         F2529   27:11    1:02   30:49    0:52    9:14 1:09:05.7 
   39   146 Mike K              M3034   25:38    0:54   32:31    1:03    9:54 1:09:58.0 
   40    88 jessica ferre       F1519   24:15    0:40   33:30    1:01   10:37 1:09:59.8 
   41     8 Christian Ashcraft  M2024   23:45    0:54   31:15    0:49   13:29 1:10:08.6 
   42    93 Don Garlitz         M4549   24:47    0:57   30:54    0:43   12:54 1:10:12.7 
   43   134 Derek Jensen        M3539   26:00    0:59   33:15    0:56    9:34 1:10:41.8 
   44   226 Michael Tsu         M2529   25:55    0:43   33:30    1:13    9:26 1:10:42.8 
   45     4 Kawika Allen        M3539   25:30    0:56   33:45    0:52    9:47 1:10:47.7 
   46   135 Stephen Jensen      M2024   22:59    0:52   35:23    1:05   10:40 1:10:56.9 
   47   181 Matthew Palmer      M2024   23:23    0:39   34:55    0:55   11:10 1:10:59.7 
   48   140 John Johnson        M5054   26:30    1:10   33:44    1:06    8:39 1:11:06.5 
   49   136 Audra Jeske         F4044   28:18    1:02   29:58    0:41   11:17 1:11:13.0 
   50    11 Matthew Barkey      M1519   27:20    0:44   33:47    0:34    9:15 1:11:38.3 
   51    15 Jordan Barton       M2529   24:08    0:48   34:09    0:54   11:42 1:11:39.0 
   52   196 Cathy Rogers        F5054   26:31    0:58   34:16    0:33    9:54 1:12:09.6 
   53   224 Jordan Treglown     M1519   22:38    1:01   33:26    1:05   14:06 1:12:14.2 



   54    26 Jesse Bennett       M2024   24:28    0:42   34:49    1:15   11:24 1:12:36.7 
   55   101 Daniel Gonzalez     M3539   27:35    2:11    0:02   34:39    8:24 1:12:48.1 
   56    92 Mark Gardner        M2529   26:45    0:59   34:51    0:42    9:46 1:13:00.3 
   57   180 Todd Palmer         M4549   26:31    2:16   32:40    2:08    9:28 1:13:00.5 
   58    53 Marcio Carvalheiro  M2529   25:20    1:43   34:59    1:02   10:11 1:13:12.7 
   59   207 Adam Solomon        M2024   26:36    0:57   36:58    0:49    8:00 1:13:18.4 
   60   176 John Palmer         M4549   26:12    1:56   30:55    1:35   12:43 1:13:18.9 
   61    89 Josh Fillmore       M3539   24:13    1:39   33:45    1:28   12:17 1:13:20.4 
   62   242 David Whitworth     M3034   26:04    1:21   34:17    1:38   10:13 1:13:31.0 
   63   155 Karissa Magelsen    F2529   25:39    0:45   36:23    0:42   10:08 1:13:33.8 
   64   154 Joy Madsen          F2024   30:17    1:09   33:44    0:40    7:57 1:13:42.8 
   65   170 Greg Nybo           M3034   30:49    0:39   33:42    0:43    8:16 1:14:06.7 
   66   138 Tyler Johnson       M2024   30:11    1:56   31:11    0:49   10:03 1:14:08.0 
   67   225 Shelby Tsu          F2024   30:56    1:06   33:02    0:41    8:27 1:14:09.3 
   68   211 Nathan Spencer      M1014   28:03    0:31   35:15    1:00    9:26 1:14:13.3 
   69     7 Eric Anderson       M5054   24:53    1:15   36:17    0:56   11:13 1:14:32.4 
   70   141 JeanAnne JohnsonTal F3539   27:19    1:41   36:20    0:54    8:23 1:14:33.3 
   71   112 Lena Harper         F2529   26:32    1:09   36:42    0:55    9:36 1:14:51.4 
   72   262 Julio Villalobos    M4044   27:45    1:22   33:30    0:47   11:31 1:14:52.0 
   73    61 Heather Clouse      F2529   26:40    1:26   34:33    0:58   11:40 1:15:15.3 
   74   167 Logan Nichols       M2024   25:20    1:10   37:49    1:30    9:32 1:15:18.5 
   75   189 Matthew Poulsen     M2024   28:43    2:33   34:34    1:00    8:45 1:15:31.5 
   76    77 Mike Draper         M3034   24:22    1:13   34:35    0:52   14:36 1:15:35.1 
   77    48 Gustavo Carrillo    M4044   26:02    2:30   37:41    1:18    8:21 1:15:49.9 
   78    96 Andrew Giebel       M2529   24:54    1:40   32:47    0:51   15:41 1:15:50.9 
   79   109 John Hannon         M2529   28:04    0:39   37:20    0:38    9:16 1:15:55.4 
   80   179 Ellika Palmer       F1519   26:40    1:40   36:34    1:30    9:33 1:15:55.4 
   81   122 Brett Haymond       M3539   29:50    1:35   34:15    0:58    9:22 1:15:57.3 
   82   148 Jordan Larsen       M1519   25:53    1:38   35:00    1:58   11:31 1:15:58.2 
   83   164 Weston Neilsen      M2024   29:58    1:11   33:53    1:16   10:01 1:16:17.0 
   84    47 Bryson Carrier      M2024   26:26    0:41   34:53    1:13   13:07 1:16:17.1 
   85    49 Gus Carrillo        M1014   26:02    2:33   37:42    1:08    9:05 1:16:27.6 
   86    23 Blaine Bell         M5054   26:30    0:39   38:26    0:48   10:08 1:16:28.8 
   87     5 Carol Allen         F3034   27:00    0:53   37:02    0:44   10:53 1:16:30.0 
   88    84 Eric Eliason        M2024   28:43    2:34   34:31    1:01    9:51 1:16:38.4 
   89   263 Kevin Bardsley      M5559   29:20    0:53   34:23    1:31   10:45 1:16:48.8 
   90   210 Aaron Spencer       M3539   30:20    1:37   33:11    1:59   10:18 1:17:22.5 
   91   220 Jayson Terpenning   M3034   28:32    2:08   38:00    0:57    8:32 1:18:08.0 
   92    22 Jacob Bell          M2529   29:04    0:40   40:14    0:54    7:23 1:18:13.1 
   93   234 Megan Wadsworth     F3539   31:04    1:14   34:52    0:49   10:24 1:18:19.8 
   94    54 Josh Case           M3539   32:36    1:17   34:20    1:41    8:37 1:18:28.4 
   95    29 Andrew Berne        M2529   29:28    2:16   35:36    1:26    9:47 1:18:29.5 
   96    83 Larry Eggett        M6099   27:56    0:45   36:11    0:50   12:51 1:18:30.6 
   97   130 Katie Huddleston    F3539   30:33    2:15   36:39    1:37    7:29 1:18:31.1 
   98   214 Zak Swenson         M2024   24:46    1:16   37:31    1:20   13:50 1:18:40.5 
   99   194 Emily Rice          F3539   26:23    1:51   38:23    1:08   11:01 1:18:43.6 
  100   236 Logan Weaver        M1014   28:02    0:50   40:00    0:45    9:12 1:18:47.1 
  101    17 Justin Batty        M2529   27:59    1:13   32:37    1:44   15:52 1:19:22.9 
  102    98 Adam Gilroy         M3539   31:16    1:36   37:32    0:54    8:11 1:19:26.1 
  103   230 Joe Veater          M5054   28:53    2:04   33:53    1:32   13:12 1:19:31.8 
  104   223 Mike Thygerson      M4044   24:13    1:22   32:49    1:11   20:11 1:19:43.0 
  105   205 Kasey Smith         F2024   30:36    2:10   37:09    1:31    8:24 1:19:47.9 
  106    45 Kyle Cannon         M3034   29:48    2:40   34:50    1:28   11:05 1:19:48.1 
  107   139 kelsey Johnson      F2024   31:34    1:28   36:13    1:17    9:22 1:19:52.3 
  108   217 Shari Taylor        F4044   33:20    1:19   34:21    1:01   10:48 1:20:47.0 
  109   190 Alicia Preece       F3034   32:44    1:06   35:24    1:04   10:32 1:20:48.0 
  110   166 phil nelson         M2024   28:22    1:19   40:17    0:52   10:07 1:20:53.6 
  111   151 Joshua Leazenby     M3034   29:02    1:03   37:33    2:13   11:15 1:21:03.5 
  112   173 Hilary Palmer       F2529   29:01    1:11   42:29    1:16    7:11 1:21:05.4 
  113     1 Keenan Adcock       M4549   29:23    2:00   33:17    1:46   15:02 1:21:25.7 
  114    62 Christopher Clover  M2529   29:41    1:25   36:34    2:08   11:41 1:21:26.7 
  115    85 Emily Ellis         F3034   29:21    1:29   38:39    1:08   10:58 1:21:32.8 
  116   240 Geoff White         M5559   29:24    1:24   38:32    1:18   10:59 1:21:34.9 
  117   227 James Tustison      M6099   31:58    1:22   34:32    1:11   12:45 1:21:44.8 
  118   156 Debbie Maurin       F3539   30:22    1:17   38:53    1:19   10:03 1:21:51.7 
  119    34 Chris Bobo          M2529   33:15    1:02   34:30    1:25   11:52 1:22:02.6 
  120   118 Matt Hawks          M3034   27:52    1:14   35:12    0:57   16:55 1:22:06.6 
  121    80 John Dunn           M2529   30:32    2:09   35:46    2:04   11:44 1:22:13.3 
  122    57 Autumn Childs       F2024   30:06    1:12   39:10    1:03   10:48 1:22:16.5 
  123   120 james haws          M2529   33:38    2:13   35:30    1:19    9:43 1:22:20.4 



  124   175 Carlie Palmer       F2024   31:04    1:12   39:17    1:50    9:06 1:22:27.0 
  125   187 Jason Pierce        M3539   29:00    2:20   39:18    1:20   10:56 1:22:51.5 
  126   157 Matt McEwen         M3539   30:05    2:17   35:54    1:39   13:03 1:22:56.3 
  127   117 Misty Hawks         F3539   31:44    1:00   36:47    0:43   12:58 1:23:09.9 
  128    68 Stash Dabrowski     M2024   31:08    0:56   41:17           52:09 1:23:15.8 
  129   106 Kristina Gunby      F2024   32:48    0:48   41:18    1:08    7:36 1:23:34.9 
  130   201 Nikkala Searle      F2024   27:31    1:13   38:23    1:14   15:24 1:23:44.2 
  131   219 Lisa Teichert       F3539   31:44    0:41   39:32    0:55   11:02 1:23:52.0 
  132    78 Ryan Draper         M2024   25:19    1:54   38:29    0:49   17:31 1:23:59.0 
  133    14 Katy Barton         F2529   26:13    0:48   45:16    0:37   11:09 1:24:01.4 
  134    69 Mark Daniel         M3034   30:41    2:10   39:44    1:57    9:36 1:24:04.7 
  135    44 Kraig Cannon        M3539   30:45    2:10   35:12    1:35   14:28 1:24:07.1 
  136   188 Nicholas Pockrus    M2024   27:23    0:52   39:42    1:36   14:38 1:24:08.1 
  137   150 Ben Laudie          M1519   26:45    1:24   39:03    1:29   15:30 1:24:09.2 
  138    27 Joy Bennett         F2529   32:03    1:57   35:09    0:58   14:05 1:24:09.5 
  139   111 Holly Hardy         F3034   33:25    1:56   38:26    1:33    8:52 1:24:10.2 
  140   206 Matt Snyder         M4044   29:26    1:12   40:10    1:42   11:47 1:24:15.0 
  141   165 Cyndie Nell         F4044   32:10    1:27   35:34    0:59   14:18 1:24:25.5 
  142   228 Debie Van Alstyne   F3539   32:10    1:24   36:10    1:03   14:06 1:24:51.6 
  143   128 Matt Howard         M3539   29:04    3:01   40:04    1:43   11:02 1:24:52.0 
  144    52 Vini Carvalheiro    M2529   29:50    1:36   41:59    1:13   10:25 1:25:00.1 
  145    19 Liz Bear            F3539   30:23    1:18   38:53    1:17   13:16 1:25:05.6 
  146   216 Ben Tanner          M3539   27:24    1:47   44:51    1:56   10:11 1:26:06.2 
  147   244 Yo'anna Wolfgramm   F2024   29:28    1:45   43:35    1:30    9:55 1:26:10.6 
  148   197 Liz Rowley          F3539   26:01    1:18   45:54    2:30   10:30 1:26:11.6 
  149   229 Ashley Van Wagoner  F2024   28:34    1:43   40:52    3:09   12:19 1:26:35.0 
  150     6 Stephen Ames        M2529   29:08    1:46   46:29    0:59    8:51 1:27:11.0 
  151   127 Hannah Holdsworth   F1014   28:59    0:51   47:48    0:42    8:58 1:27:15.8 
  152   178 Hannah Palmer       F1519   34:10    1:18   42:21    1:11    8:29 1:27:26.1 
  153    16 William Bates       M3539   31:31    2:25   38:17    1:21   14:07 1:27:38.5 
  154    25 Codee Bell          F3034   33:44    1:55   39:56    2:22   10:07 1:28:01.3 
  155   147 Kache Koop          M1014   27:15    1:59   44:42    2:03   12:08 1:28:05.0 
  156    46 Jessica Cannon      F3034   35:49    1:43   39:46    1:34    9:38 1:28:29.5 
  157   233 Holly von Niederhau F3034   32:59    1:09   42:28    0:46   11:13 1:28:32.6 
  158   177 Rosemary Palmer     F4044   34:10    1:48   38:32    2:16   11:53 1:28:37.7 
  159   251 Samuel NiFong       M1519   27:30    1:48   44:42    2:01   13:13 1:29:11.4 
  160   192 Carla Pruitt        F3034   28:50    1:08   41:03    2:09   16:12 1:29:19.1 
  161   191 Steve Pruitt        M3034   28:50    1:19   40:51    2:21   16:03 1:29:22.0 
  162   133 Abby Isaacson       F3034   33:16    1:18   40:54    1:20   12:41 1:29:27.5 
  163   218 Adam Tedrick        M3034   32:08    1:25   41:48    1:20   12:51 1:29:30.6 
  164    86 Melyssa Ericksen    F3539   31:07    1:35   38:01    1:28   17:36 1:29:45.2 
  165   123 Lynn Henrichsen     M6099   32:49    2:10   42:10           57:38 1:30:25.9 
  166    28 LaReita Berky       F3539   36:12    1:23   36:48    2:31   14:02 1:30:52.1 
  167   245 Brittany Worwood    F2529   34:59    0:58   43:47    0:58   10:18 1:30:58.0 
  168   172 Mark Owen           M2529   31:58    1:06   43:19    1:17   13:26 1:31:03.9 
  169   264 Ian Dixon           M3034   35:54    3:09   40:55    3:07    9:10 1:32:13.0 
  170   119 Rick Hawks          M5559   31:45    0:51   42:22    1:22   16:02 1:32:19.7 
  171   253 Amy Dixon           F3034   35:54    3:12   40:48    3:11    9:32 1:32:36.0 
  172    71 Matt Densley        M2529   31:27    1:11   46:03    1:48   12:34 1:33:00.0 
  173    64 Nich Cloward        M3034   29:11    1:29   50:24    1:41   10:24 1:33:05.8 
  174    36 Jory Bowers         M2024   30:12    5:14   41:06    1:40   15:34 1:33:43.0 
  175   235 Scott Walters       M4044   37:47    2:07   40:46    1:25   12:44 1:34:47.9 
  176   222 Ilene Thatcher      F2529   32:31    2:21   46:18    2:15   11:58 1:35:21.9 
  177   107 Jacque Hadlock      F3034   29:30    2:26   41:35    8:39   13:30 1:35:37.6 
  178   231 Robyn Veater        F5054   34:06    2:28   41:10    3:34   14:28 1:35:42.8 
  179    70 Jessie Densley      F2529   31:28    1:12   45:53    2:11   15:03 1:35:45.5 
  180    12 Brian Barkey        M5054   46:14    0:43   35:18    1:07   12:45 1:36:04.4 
  181   113 Jordan Harris       M2529   37:04    1:13   43:50    1:01   13:16 1:36:21.6 
  182   162 Franklin Morley     M2024   34:48    1:36   44:03    4:07   12:00 1:36:31.5 
  183   125 Ben Holdaway        M2529   39:20    1:08   37:35    3:05   15:39 1:36:44.2 
  184    76 Elizabeth Dowell    F1014   31:25    3:39   43:50    1:32   16:52 1:37:15.2 
  185   209 Amanda Spargo       F2529   37:31    1:30   45:38    2:09   12:03 1:38:48.7 
  186    59 Teresa Clark        F4044   35:31    1:42   43:36    2:02   16:04 1:38:51.9 
  187   239 joshua wheeler      M2529   39:12    0:55   48:39    1:06   12:03 1:41:53.7 
  188    35 Carol Bowers        F5054   33:02    3:55   45:07    3:04   16:49 1:41:54.8 
  189   254 Chris Elkins        M2529   29:06    1:50   56:30    1:22   13:13 1:41:58.6 
  190   171 Elfi Ortenburger    F6099   34:44    2:57   50:54    2:19   12:11 1:43:03.9 
  191   259 Courtney Bardsley   M2529   46:34    1:56   44:53    1:39    8:17 1:43:17.4 
  192    33 Debra Black         F3034   38:55    1:10   51:09    1:50   10:21 1:43:22.1 
  193   149 Bryant Larsen       M4549   38:45    1:09   46:41    1:09   15:58 1:43:39.2 



  194    94 Debbie Gee          F4549   32:32    1:29   49:13    3:00   17:36 1:43:49.6 
  195    99 Katy Glazer         F1519   36:39    1:24   48:16    2:40   17:00 1:45:57.9 
  196    10 Brianna Barkey      F1014   42:52    1:08   49:26    1:11   11:35 1:46:10.9 
  197    40 Chris Broken Leg    F4549   40:53    0:51   47:03    1:14   16:31 1:46:29.4 
  198   204 Darren Smith        M3539   41:05    1:39   46:05    2:14   15:49 1:46:50.6 
  199   256 Morgan Bardsley     M2024 1:35:15           44:59    1:52   12:08 1:47:22.3 
  200   114 rachael harris      F4044   39:41    2:41   49:56    2:34   12:48 1:47:38.2 
  201   183 Genevieve Pelissie  F3034   32:12    2:08   59:00    0:52   14:10 1:48:20.3 
  202   169 Chase Noel          M2529   53:29    2:07   44:40    2:06    9:30 1:51:50.5 
  203   213 John Swenson        M5559   26:32    3:31 1:03:37    2:09   16:49 1:52:35.7 
  204    13 Geradette Barkey    F5054   44:23    2:19   44:44    2:10   21:10 1:54:45.0 
  205   261 Nathan Harris       M3539   39:42    3:24   49:16    2:33   22:11 1:57:02.5 
  206   108 Bryanna Hammond     F1014   39:18    1:25 1:01:12    1:51   13:25 1:57:09.0 
  207    51 Michael Carter      M5054   47:45    1:40   53:22    1:31   14:34 1:58:49.7 
  208   267 Emma Corral Trujill F4549   37:55    1:40 1:01:40    2:37   17:45 2:01:34.4 
  209   116 Valynn Haslam       F3034   39:24    1:56 1:02:58    2:58   16:00 2:03:14.9 
  210   257 Donal Stubblefield  M3034   49:30    0:47 1:02:35    3:39   10:58 2:07:27.0 
  211    63 Tammy Cloward       F3034   50:52    1:48   56:08    6:30   19:28 2:14:44.0 
  212   144 Shirlyn Jones       F4044   50:53    1:47   56:09    6:30   19:29 2:14:44.8 
  213   203 Dov Siporin         M3539   55:27    5:58   55:46    2:01   24:41 2:23:51.7 
  214   212 Brooks Steele       M3034   55:14    6:13   55:35    2:36   24:16 2:23:52.6 
  215   258 Lauren Christianson M3539   54:07    1:42   55:34    2:05   31:46 2:25:11.8 
  216    50 Philip Carron       M2024   23:58                                           

             ***************** OVERALL MALE *****************

Place Bib   Name                Div   Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ===== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    58 Edward Christenson  M2024   18:31    0:41   25:50    0:20    7:08   52:28.6 
    2    60 Brandon Clay        M2024   20:04    0:45   29:49    0:38    5:51   57:04.9 
    3    79 Sam DuMont          M2024   20:30    0:52   29:15    0:33    7:21   58:29.0 
    4    90 Brian Francis       M2024   22:14    1:03   28:48    0:34    6:35   59:11.7 
    5   105 Benjamin Guerra     M2529   20:32    0:32   30:03    0:22    8:32   59:58.4 
    6   145 Jacob Jones         M1519   20:30    0:36   30:57    0:43    8:06 1:00:51.1 
    7   137 Brock Jeske         M1519   23:52    0:43   28:18    0:31    7:40 1:01:01.8 
    8   184 Scott Perron        M2024   19:42    1:07   30:23    0:35    9:37 1:01:22.7 
    9    37 clinton Brady       M2024   21:45    0:47   30:56    0:40    7:32 1:01:37.7 
   10   129 Saul Howard         M2529   20:51    0:37   30:25    0:30    9:16 1:01:38.1 
   11   104 Ryan Grover         M3034   23:26    3:36   27:16    0:34    7:08 1:01:58.0 
   12   232 Chris Vidmar        M2529   22:58    0:56   29:29    0:48    9:19 1:03:27.0 
   13   238 Jeremy Wells        M2024   22:06    0:36   29:18    0:24   11:06 1:03:28.2 
   14    18 Damien Bear         M4044   22:53    0:42   31:45    0:51    7:48 1:03:56.6 
   15   195 jeremiah rogers     M2529   23:27    0:40   30:42    0:45    8:35 1:04:07.4 
   16    97 Colin Gill          M2024   21:42    0:48   34:28    0:29    6:48 1:04:12.6 
   17   260 Cameron Bardsley    M2024   22:59    0:43   32:58    0:46    6:51 1:04:16.1 
   18   126 William Holdsworth  M1519   22:44    0:54   33:05    0:47    6:49 1:04:17.1 
   19   255 Jared Bardsley      M2529   23:11    0:30   33:09    0:34    8:05 1:05:27.5 
   20   200 Brad Schramm        M3034   24:51    1:12   30:42    0:46    8:11 1:05:40.0 
   21   247 Alessandro Zanazzi  M3539   23:33    0:42   31:33    0:38    9:17 1:05:40.7 
   22   121 Brock Haymond       M2529   23:01    0:47   31:12    0:40   10:05 1:05:42.1 
   23   153 Jason Lund          M2529   23:09    0:56   33:12    0:49    8:25 1:06:27.4 
   24   152 Marshall Lowry      M2529   21:39    1:09   32:12    0:47   10:49 1:06:34.5 
   25    87 Kanyon Eyre         M1519   22:51    1:42   32:33    0:50    9:02 1:06:55.9 
   26    66 Scott Crandall      M5054   22:32    1:00   32:59    0:50    9:48 1:07:07.9 
   27    67 Doug Cutler         M5054   24:39    1:27   30:39    0:44    9:58 1:07:23.9 
   28   158 Trent McFadyen      M2024   25:01    0:38   32:44    0:46    8:24 1:07:31.1 
   29    91 Ryan Frome          M2529   23:41    0:51   34:50    0:46    7:33 1:07:38.4 
   30   146 Mike K              M3034   25:38    0:54   32:31    1:03    9:54 1:09:58.0 
   31     8 Christian Ashcraft  M2024   23:45    0:54   31:15    0:49   13:29 1:10:08.6 
   32    93 Don Garlitz         M4549   24:47    0:57   30:54    0:43   12:54 1:10:12.7 
   33   134 Derek Jensen        M3539   26:00    0:59   33:15    0:56    9:34 1:10:41.8 
   34   226 Michael Tsu         M2529   25:55    0:43   33:30    1:13    9:26 1:10:42.8 
   35     4 Kawika Allen        M3539   25:30    0:56   33:45    0:52    9:47 1:10:47.7 
   36   135 Stephen Jensen      M2024   22:59    0:52   35:23    1:05   10:40 1:10:56.9 
   37   181 Matthew Palmer      M2024   23:23    0:39   34:55    0:55   11:10 1:10:59.7 
   38   140 John Johnson        M5054   26:30    1:10   33:44    1:06    8:39 1:11:06.5 
   39    11 Matthew Barkey      M1519   27:20    0:44   33:47    0:34    9:15 1:11:38.3 
   40    15 Jordan Barton       M2529   24:08    0:48   34:09    0:54   11:42 1:11:39.0 
   41   224 Jordan Treglown     M1519   22:38    1:01   33:26    1:05   14:06 1:12:14.2 



   42    26 Jesse Bennett       M2024   24:28    0:42   34:49    1:15   11:24 1:12:36.7 
   43   101 Daniel Gonzalez     M3539   27:35    2:11    0:02   34:39    8:24 1:12:48.1 
   44    92 Mark Gardner        M2529   26:45    0:59   34:51    0:42    9:46 1:13:00.3 
   45   180 Todd Palmer         M4549   26:31    2:16   32:40    2:08    9:28 1:13:00.5 
   46    53 Marcio Carvalheiro  M2529   25:20    1:43   34:59    1:02   10:11 1:13:12.7 
   47   207 Adam Solomon        M2024   26:36    0:57   36:58    0:49    8:00 1:13:18.4 
   48   176 John Palmer         M4549   26:12    1:56   30:55    1:35   12:43 1:13:18.9 
   49    89 Josh Fillmore       M3539   24:13    1:39   33:45    1:28   12:17 1:13:20.4 
   50   242 David Whitworth     M3034   26:04    1:21   34:17    1:38   10:13 1:13:31.0 
   51   170 Greg Nybo           M3034   30:49    0:39   33:42    0:43    8:16 1:14:06.7 
   52   138 Tyler Johnson       M2024   30:11    1:56   31:11    0:49   10:03 1:14:08.0 
   53   211 Nathan Spencer      M1014   28:03    0:31   35:15    1:00    9:26 1:14:13.3 
   54     7 Eric Anderson       M5054   24:53    1:15   36:17    0:56   11:13 1:14:32.4 
   55   262 Julio Villalobos    M4044   27:45    1:22   33:30    0:47   11:31 1:14:52.0 
   56   167 Logan Nichols       M2024   25:20    1:10   37:49    1:30    9:32 1:15:18.5 
   57   189 Matthew Poulsen     M2024   28:43    2:33   34:34    1:00    8:45 1:15:31.5 
   58    77 Mike Draper         M3034   24:22    1:13   34:35    0:52   14:36 1:15:35.1 
   59    48 Gustavo Carrillo    M4044   26:02    2:30   37:41    1:18    8:21 1:15:49.9 
   60    96 Andrew Giebel       M2529   24:54    1:40   32:47    0:51   15:41 1:15:50.9 
   61   109 John Hannon         M2529   28:04    0:39   37:20    0:38    9:16 1:15:55.4 
   62   122 Brett Haymond       M3539   29:50    1:35   34:15    0:58    9:22 1:15:57.3 
   63   148 Jordan Larsen       M1519   25:53    1:38   35:00    1:58   11:31 1:15:58.2 
   64   164 Weston Neilsen      M2024   29:58    1:11   33:53    1:16   10:01 1:16:17.0 
   65    47 Bryson Carrier      M2024   26:26    0:41   34:53    1:13   13:07 1:16:17.1 
   66    49 Gus Carrillo        M1014   26:02    2:33   37:42    1:08    9:05 1:16:27.6 
   67    23 Blaine Bell         M5054   26:30    0:39   38:26    0:48   10:08 1:16:28.8 
   68    84 Eric Eliason        M2024   28:43    2:34   34:31    1:01    9:51 1:16:38.4 
   69   263 Kevin Bardsley      M5559   29:20    0:53   34:23    1:31   10:45 1:16:48.8 
   70   210 Aaron Spencer       M3539   30:20    1:37   33:11    1:59   10:18 1:17:22.5 
   71   220 Jayson Terpenning   M3034   28:32    2:08   38:00    0:57    8:32 1:18:08.0 
   72    22 Jacob Bell          M2529   29:04    0:40   40:14    0:54    7:23 1:18:13.1 
   73    54 Josh Case           M3539   32:36    1:17   34:20    1:41    8:37 1:18:28.4 
   74    29 Andrew Berne        M2529   29:28    2:16   35:36    1:26    9:47 1:18:29.5 
   75    83 Larry Eggett        M6099   27:56    0:45   36:11    0:50   12:51 1:18:30.6 
   76   214 Zak Swenson         M2024   24:46    1:16   37:31    1:20   13:50 1:18:40.5 
   77   236 Logan Weaver        M1014   28:02    0:50   40:00    0:45    9:12 1:18:47.1 
   78    17 Justin Batty        M2529   27:59    1:13   32:37    1:44   15:52 1:19:22.9 
   79    98 Adam Gilroy         M3539   31:16    1:36   37:32    0:54    8:11 1:19:26.1 
   80   230 Joe Veater          M5054   28:53    2:04   33:53    1:32   13:12 1:19:31.8 
   81   223 Mike Thygerson      M4044   24:13    1:22   32:49    1:11   20:11 1:19:43.0 
   82    45 Kyle Cannon         M3034   29:48    2:40   34:50    1:28   11:05 1:19:48.1 
   83   166 phil nelson         M2024   28:22    1:19   40:17    0:52   10:07 1:20:53.6 
   84   151 Joshua Leazenby     M3034   29:02    1:03   37:33    2:13   11:15 1:21:03.5 
   85     1 Keenan Adcock       M4549   29:23    2:00   33:17    1:46   15:02 1:21:25.7 
   86    62 Christopher Clover  M2529   29:41    1:25   36:34    2:08   11:41 1:21:26.7 
   87   240 Geoff White         M5559   29:24    1:24   38:32    1:18   10:59 1:21:34.9 
   88   227 James Tustison      M6099   31:58    1:22   34:32    1:11   12:45 1:21:44.8 
   89    34 Chris Bobo          M2529   33:15    1:02   34:30    1:25   11:52 1:22:02.6 
   90   118 Matt Hawks          M3034   27:52    1:14   35:12    0:57   16:55 1:22:06.6 
   91    80 John Dunn           M2529   30:32    2:09   35:46    2:04   11:44 1:22:13.3 
   92   120 james haws          M2529   33:38    2:13   35:30    1:19    9:43 1:22:20.4 
   93   187 Jason Pierce        M3539   29:00    2:20   39:18    1:20   10:56 1:22:51.5 
   94   157 Matt McEwen         M3539   30:05    2:17   35:54    1:39   13:03 1:22:56.3 
   95    68 Stash Dabrowski     M2024   31:08    0:56   41:17           52:09 1:23:15.8 
   96    78 Ryan Draper         M2024   25:19    1:54   38:29    0:49   17:31 1:23:59.0 
   97    69 Mark Daniel         M3034   30:41    2:10   39:44    1:57    9:36 1:24:04.7 
   98    44 Kraig Cannon        M3539   30:45    2:10   35:12    1:35   14:28 1:24:07.1 
   99   188 Nicholas Pockrus    M2024   27:23    0:52   39:42    1:36   14:38 1:24:08.1 
  100   150 Ben Laudie          M1519   26:45    1:24   39:03    1:29   15:30 1:24:09.2 
  101   206 Matt Snyder         M4044   29:26    1:12   40:10    1:42   11:47 1:24:15.0 
  102   128 Matt Howard         M3539   29:04    3:01   40:04    1:43   11:02 1:24:52.0 
  103    52 Vini Carvalheiro    M2529   29:50    1:36   41:59    1:13   10:25 1:25:00.1 
  104   216 Ben Tanner          M3539   27:24    1:47   44:51    1:56   10:11 1:26:06.2 
  105     6 Stephen Ames        M2529   29:08    1:46   46:29    0:59    8:51 1:27:11.0 
  106    16 William Bates       M3539   31:31    2:25   38:17    1:21   14:07 1:27:38.5 
  107   147 Kache Koop          M1014   27:15    1:59   44:42    2:03   12:08 1:28:05.0 
  108   251 Samuel NiFong       M1519   27:30    1:48   44:42    2:01   13:13 1:29:11.4 
  109   191 Steve Pruitt        M3034   28:50    1:19   40:51    2:21   16:03 1:29:22.0 
  110   218 Adam Tedrick        M3034   32:08    1:25   41:48    1:20   12:51 1:29:30.6 
  111   123 Lynn Henrichsen     M6099   32:49    2:10   42:10           57:38 1:30:25.9 



  112   172 Mark Owen           M2529   31:58    1:06   43:19    1:17   13:26 1:31:03.9 
  113   264 Ian Dixon           M3034   35:54    3:09   40:55    3:07    9:10 1:32:13.0 
  114   119 Rick Hawks          M5559   31:45    0:51   42:22    1:22   16:02 1:32:19.7 
  115    71 Matt Densley        M2529   31:27    1:11   46:03    1:48   12:34 1:33:00.0 
  116    64 Nich Cloward        M3034   29:11    1:29   50:24    1:41   10:24 1:33:05.8 
  117    36 Jory Bowers         M2024   30:12    5:14   41:06    1:40   15:34 1:33:43.0 
  118   235 Scott Walters       M4044   37:47    2:07   40:46    1:25   12:44 1:34:47.9 
  119    12 Brian Barkey        M5054   46:14    0:43   35:18    1:07   12:45 1:36:04.4 
  120   113 Jordan Harris       M2529   37:04    1:13   43:50    1:01   13:16 1:36:21.6 
  121   162 Franklin Morley     M2024   34:48    1:36   44:03    4:07   12:00 1:36:31.5 
  122   125 Ben Holdaway        M2529   39:20    1:08   37:35    3:05   15:39 1:36:44.2 
  123   239 joshua wheeler      M2529   39:12    0:55   48:39    1:06   12:03 1:41:53.7 
  124   254 Chris Elkins        M2529   29:06    1:50   56:30    1:22   13:13 1:41:58.6 
  125   259 Courtney Bardsley   M2529   46:34    1:56   44:53    1:39    8:17 1:43:17.4 
  126   149 Bryant Larsen       M4549   38:45    1:09   46:41    1:09   15:58 1:43:39.2 
  127   204 Darren Smith        M3539   41:05    1:39   46:05    2:14   15:49 1:46:50.6 
  128   256 Morgan Bardsley     M2024 1:35:15           44:59    1:52   12:08 1:47:22.3 
  129   169 Chase Noel          M2529   53:29    2:07   44:40    2:06    9:30 1:51:50.5 
  130   213 John Swenson        M5559   26:32    3:31 1:03:37    2:09   16:49 1:52:35.7 
  131   261 Nathan Harris       M3539   39:42    3:24   49:16    2:33   22:11 1:57:02.5 
  132    51 Michael Carter      M5054   47:45    1:40   53:22    1:31   14:34 1:58:49.7 
  133   257 Donal Stubblefield  M3034   49:30    0:47 1:02:35    3:39   10:58 2:07:27.0 
  134   203 Dov Siporin         M3539   55:27    5:58   55:46    2:01   24:41 2:23:51.7 
  135   212 Brooks Steele       M3034   55:14    6:13   55:35    2:36   24:16 2:23:52.6 
  136   258 Lauren Christianson M3539   54:07    1:42   55:34    2:05   31:46 2:25:11.8 
  137    50 Philip Carron       M2024   23:58                                           

            ***************** OVERALL FEMALE *****************

Place Bib   Name                Div   Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ===== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    42 Kim Buhler          F4044   33:06                           14:08 1:05:54.8 
    2   249 Katie Zundel        F2024   24:01    1:13   33:15    1:07    7:08 1:06:42.1 
    3   250 Heidi Zundel        F1519   24:01    1:07   33:16    1:12    7:08 1:06:42.3 
    4   241 Heather Whitworth   F3539   25:05    0:54   32:06    0:44    9:04 1:07:52.1 
    5   221 Melissa Terpenning  F3034   20:59    1:41   33:25    1:19   10:48 1:08:09.9 
    6   248 Kalina Zufelt       F2024   22:46    1:15   34:28    0:44    9:05 1:08:14.8 
    7   110 Jody Hanson         F2529   24:11    0:36   34:03    0:47    8:47 1:08:21.8 
    8    55 Madison Child       F1014   24:02    1:39   34:22    1:06    7:28 1:08:34.6 
    9    81 Summer Dunn         F2529   27:11    1:02   30:49    0:52    9:14 1:09:05.7 
   10    88 jessica ferre       F1519   24:15    0:40   33:30    1:01   10:37 1:09:59.8 
   11   136 Audra Jeske         F4044   28:18    1:02   29:58    0:41   11:17 1:11:13.0 
   12   196 Cathy Rogers        F5054   26:31    0:58   34:16    0:33    9:54 1:12:09.6 
   13   155 Karissa Magelsen    F2529   25:39    0:45   36:23    0:42   10:08 1:13:33.8 
   14   154 Joy Madsen          F2024   30:17    1:09   33:44    0:40    7:57 1:13:42.8 
   15   225 Shelby Tsu          F2024   30:56    1:06   33:02    0:41    8:27 1:14:09.3 
   16   141 JeanAnne JohnsonTal F3539   27:19    1:41   36:20    0:54    8:23 1:14:33.3 
   17   112 Lena Harper         F2529   26:32    1:09   36:42    0:55    9:36 1:14:51.4 
   18    61 Heather Clouse      F2529   26:40    1:26   34:33    0:58   11:40 1:15:15.3 
   19   179 Ellika Palmer       F1519   26:40    1:40   36:34    1:30    9:33 1:15:55.4 
   20     5 Carol Allen         F3034   27:00    0:53   37:02    0:44   10:53 1:16:30.0 
   21   234 Megan Wadsworth     F3539   31:04    1:14   34:52    0:49   10:24 1:18:19.8 
   22   130 Katie Huddleston    F3539   30:33    2:15   36:39    1:37    7:29 1:18:31.1 
   23   194 Emily Rice          F3539   26:23    1:51   38:23    1:08   11:01 1:18:43.6 
   24   205 Kasey Smith         F2024   30:36    2:10   37:09    1:31    8:24 1:19:47.9 
   25   139 kelsey Johnson      F2024   31:34    1:28   36:13    1:17    9:22 1:19:52.3 
   26   217 Shari Taylor        F4044   33:20    1:19   34:21    1:01   10:48 1:20:47.0 
   27   190 Alicia Preece       F3034   32:44    1:06   35:24    1:04   10:32 1:20:48.0 
   28   173 Hilary Palmer       F2529   29:01    1:11   42:29    1:16    7:11 1:21:05.4 
   29    85 Emily Ellis         F3034   29:21    1:29   38:39    1:08   10:58 1:21:32.8 
   30   156 Debbie Maurin       F3539   30:22    1:17   38:53    1:19   10:03 1:21:51.7 
   31    57 Autumn Childs       F2024   30:06    1:12   39:10    1:03   10:48 1:22:16.5 
   32   175 Carlie Palmer       F2024   31:04    1:12   39:17    1:50    9:06 1:22:27.0 
   33   117 Misty Hawks         F3539   31:44    1:00   36:47    0:43   12:58 1:23:09.9 
   34   106 Kristina Gunby      F2024   32:48    0:48   41:18    1:08    7:36 1:23:34.9 
   35   201 Nikkala Searle      F2024   27:31    1:13   38:23    1:14   15:24 1:23:44.2 
   36   219 Lisa Teichert       F3539   31:44    0:41   39:32    0:55   11:02 1:23:52.0 
   37    14 Katy Barton         F2529   26:13    0:48   45:16    0:37   11:09 1:24:01.4 
   38    27 Joy Bennett         F2529   32:03    1:57   35:09    0:58   14:05 1:24:09.5 



   39   111 Holly Hardy         F3034   33:25    1:56   38:26    1:33    8:52 1:24:10.2 
   40   165 Cyndie Nell         F4044   32:10    1:27   35:34    0:59   14:18 1:24:25.5 
   41   228 Debie Van Alstyne   F3539   32:10    1:24   36:10    1:03   14:06 1:24:51.6 
   42    19 Liz Bear            F3539   30:23    1:18   38:53    1:17   13:16 1:25:05.6 
   43   244 Yo'anna Wolfgramm   F2024   29:28    1:45   43:35    1:30    9:55 1:26:10.6 
   44   197 Liz Rowley          F3539   26:01    1:18   45:54    2:30   10:30 1:26:11.6 
   45   229 Ashley Van Wagoner  F2024   28:34    1:43   40:52    3:09   12:19 1:26:35.0 
   46   127 Hannah Holdsworth   F1014   28:59    0:51   47:48    0:42    8:58 1:27:15.8 
   47   178 Hannah Palmer       F1519   34:10    1:18   42:21    1:11    8:29 1:27:26.1 
   48    25 Codee Bell          F3034   33:44    1:55   39:56    2:22   10:07 1:28:01.3 
   49    46 Jessica Cannon      F3034   35:49    1:43   39:46    1:34    9:38 1:28:29.5 
   50   233 Holly von Niederhau F3034   32:59    1:09   42:28    0:46   11:13 1:28:32.6 
   51   177 Rosemary Palmer     F4044   34:10    1:48   38:32    2:16   11:53 1:28:37.7 
   52   192 Carla Pruitt        F3034   28:50    1:08   41:03    2:09   16:12 1:29:19.1 
   53   133 Abby Isaacson       F3034   33:16    1:18   40:54    1:20   12:41 1:29:27.5 
   54    86 Melyssa Ericksen    F3539   31:07    1:35   38:01    1:28   17:36 1:29:45.2 
   55    28 LaReita Berky       F3539   36:12    1:23   36:48    2:31   14:02 1:30:52.1 
   56   245 Brittany Worwood    F2529   34:59    0:58   43:47    0:58   10:18 1:30:58.0 
   57   253 Amy Dixon           F3034   35:54    3:12   40:48    3:11    9:32 1:32:36.0 
   58   222 Ilene Thatcher      F2529   32:31    2:21   46:18    2:15   11:58 1:35:21.9 
   59   107 Jacque Hadlock      F3034   29:30    2:26   41:35    8:39   13:30 1:35:37.6 
   60   231 Robyn Veater        F5054   34:06    2:28   41:10    3:34   14:28 1:35:42.8 
   61    70 Jessie Densley      F2529   31:28    1:12   45:53    2:11   15:03 1:35:45.5 
   62    76 Elizabeth Dowell    F1014   31:25    3:39   43:50    1:32   16:52 1:37:15.2 
   63   209 Amanda Spargo       F2529   37:31    1:30   45:38    2:09   12:03 1:38:48.7 
   64    59 Teresa Clark        F4044   35:31    1:42   43:36    2:02   16:04 1:38:51.9 
   65    35 Carol Bowers        F5054   33:02    3:55   45:07    3:04   16:49 1:41:54.8 
   66   171 Elfi Ortenburger    F6099   34:44    2:57   50:54    2:19   12:11 1:43:03.9 
   67    33 Debra Black         F3034   38:55    1:10   51:09    1:50   10:21 1:43:22.1 
   68    94 Debbie Gee          F4549   32:32    1:29   49:13    3:00   17:36 1:43:49.6 
   69    99 Katy Glazer         F1519   36:39    1:24   48:16    2:40   17:00 1:45:57.9 
   70    10 Brianna Barkey      F1014   42:52    1:08   49:26    1:11   11:35 1:46:10.9 
   71    40 Chris Broken Leg    F4549   40:53    0:51   47:03    1:14   16:31 1:46:29.4 
   72   114 rachael harris      F4044   39:41    2:41   49:56    2:34   12:48 1:47:38.2 
   73   183 Genevieve Pelissie  F3034   32:12    2:08   59:00    0:52   14:10 1:48:20.3 
   74    13 Geradette Barkey    F5054   44:23    2:19   44:44    2:10   21:10 1:54:45.0 
   75   108 Bryanna Hammond     F1014   39:18    1:25 1:01:12    1:51   13:25 1:57:09.0 
   76   267 Emma Corral Trujill F4549   37:55    1:40 1:01:40    2:37   17:45 2:01:34.4 
   77   116 Valynn Haslam       F3034   39:24    1:56 1:02:58    2:58   16:00 2:03:14.9 
   78    63 Tammy Cloward       F3034   50:52    1:48   56:08    6:30   19:28 2:14:44.0 
   79   144 Shirlyn Jones       F4044   50:53    1:47   56:09    6:30   19:29 2:14:44.8 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 10 - 14 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   211 Nathan Spencer        28:03    0:31   35:15    1:00    9:26 1:14:13.3 
    2    49 Gus Carrillo          26:02    2:33   37:42    1:08    9:05 1:16:27.6 
    3   236 Logan Weaver          28:02    0:50   40:00    0:45    9:12 1:18:47.1 
    4   147 Kache Koop            27:15    1:59   44:42    2:03   12:08 1:28:05.0 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 10 - 14 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    55 Madison Child         24:02    1:39   34:22    1:06    7:28 1:08:34.6 
    2   127 Hannah Holdsworth     28:59    0:51   47:48    0:42    8:58 1:27:15.8 
    3    76 Elizabeth Dowell      31:25    3:39   43:50    1:32   16:52 1:37:15.2 
    4    10 Brianna Barkey        42:52    1:08   49:26    1:11   11:35 1:46:10.9 
    5   108 Bryanna Hammond       39:18    1:25 1:01:12    1:51   13:25 1:57:09.0 

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   145 Jacob Jones           20:30    0:36   30:57    0:43    8:06 1:00:51.1 



    2   137 Brock Jeske           23:52    0:43   28:18    0:31    7:40 1:01:01.8 
    3   126 William Holdsworth    22:44    0:54   33:05    0:47    6:49 1:04:17.1 
    4    87 Kanyon Eyre           22:51    1:42   32:33    0:50    9:02 1:06:55.9 
    5    11 Matthew Barkey        27:20    0:44   33:47    0:34    9:15 1:11:38.3 
    6   224 Jordan Treglown       22:38    1:01   33:26    1:05   14:06 1:12:14.2 
    7   148 Jordan Larsen         25:53    1:38   35:00    1:58   11:31 1:15:58.2 
    8   150 Ben Laudie            26:45    1:24   39:03    1:29   15:30 1:24:09.2 
    9   251 Samuel NiFong         27:30    1:48   44:42    2:01   13:13 1:29:11.4 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   250 Heidi Zundel          24:01    1:07   33:16    1:12    7:08 1:06:42.3 
    2    88 jessica ferre         24:15    0:40   33:30    1:01   10:37 1:09:59.8 
    3   179 Ellika Palmer         26:40    1:40   36:34    1:30    9:33 1:15:55.4 
    4   178 Hannah Palmer         34:10    1:18   42:21    1:11    8:29 1:27:26.1 
    5    99 Katy Glazer           36:39    1:24   48:16    2:40   17:00 1:45:57.9 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    58 Edward Christenson    18:31    0:41   25:50    0:20    7:08   52:28.6 
    2    60 Brandon Clay          20:04    0:45   29:49    0:38    5:51   57:04.9 
    3    79 Sam DuMont            20:30    0:52   29:15    0:33    7:21   58:29.0 
    4    90 Brian Francis         22:14    1:03   28:48    0:34    6:35   59:11.7 
    5   184 Scott Perron          19:42    1:07   30:23    0:35    9:37 1:01:22.7 
    6    37 clinton Brady         21:45    0:47   30:56    0:40    7:32 1:01:37.7 
    7   238 Jeremy Wells          22:06    0:36   29:18    0:24   11:06 1:03:28.2 
    8    97 Colin Gill            21:42    0:48   34:28    0:29    6:48 1:04:12.6 
    9   260 Cameron Bardsley      22:59    0:43   32:58    0:46    6:51 1:04:16.1 
   10   158 Trent McFadyen        25:01    0:38   32:44    0:46    8:24 1:07:31.1 
   11     8 Christian Ashcraft    23:45    0:54   31:15    0:49   13:29 1:10:08.6 
   12   135 Stephen Jensen        22:59    0:52   35:23    1:05   10:40 1:10:56.9 
   13   181 Matthew Palmer        23:23    0:39   34:55    0:55   11:10 1:10:59.7 
   14    26 Jesse Bennett         24:28    0:42   34:49    1:15   11:24 1:12:36.7 
   15   207 Adam Solomon          26:36    0:57   36:58    0:49    8:00 1:13:18.4 
   16   138 Tyler Johnson         30:11    1:56   31:11    0:49   10:03 1:14:08.0 
   17   167 Logan Nichols         25:20    1:10   37:49    1:30    9:32 1:15:18.5 
   18   189 Matthew Poulsen       28:43    2:33   34:34    1:00    8:45 1:15:31.5 
   19   164 Weston Neilsen        29:58    1:11   33:53    1:16   10:01 1:16:17.0 
   20    47 Bryson Carrier        26:26    0:41   34:53    1:13   13:07 1:16:17.1 
   21    84 Eric Eliason          28:43    2:34   34:31    1:01    9:51 1:16:38.4 
   22   214 Zak Swenson           24:46    1:16   37:31    1:20   13:50 1:18:40.5 
   23   166 phil nelson           28:22    1:19   40:17    0:52   10:07 1:20:53.6 
   24    68 Stash Dabrowski       31:08    0:56   41:17           52:09 1:23:15.8 
   25    78 Ryan Draper           25:19    1:54   38:29    0:49   17:31 1:23:59.0 
   26   188 Nicholas Pockrus      27:23    0:52   39:42    1:36   14:38 1:24:08.1 
   27    36 Jory Bowers           30:12    5:14   41:06    1:40   15:34 1:33:43.0 
   28   162 Franklin Morley       34:48    1:36   44:03    4:07   12:00 1:36:31.5 
   29   256 Morgan Bardsley     1:35:15           44:59    1:52   12:08 1:47:22.3 
   30    50 Philip Carron         23:58                                           

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   249 Katie Zundel          24:01    1:13   33:15    1:07    7:08 1:06:42.1 
    2   248 Kalina Zufelt         22:46    1:15   34:28    0:44    9:05 1:08:14.8 
    3   154 Joy Madsen            30:17    1:09   33:44    0:40    7:57 1:13:42.8 
    4   225 Shelby Tsu            30:56    1:06   33:02    0:41    8:27 1:14:09.3 
    5   205 Kasey Smith           30:36    2:10   37:09    1:31    8:24 1:19:47.9 
    6   139 kelsey Johnson        31:34    1:28   36:13    1:17    9:22 1:19:52.3 
    7    57 Autumn Childs         30:06    1:12   39:10    1:03   10:48 1:22:16.5 
    8   175 Carlie Palmer         31:04    1:12   39:17    1:50    9:06 1:22:27.0 



    9   106 Kristina Gunby        32:48    0:48   41:18    1:08    7:36 1:23:34.9 
   10   201 Nikkala Searle        27:31    1:13   38:23    1:14   15:24 1:23:44.2 
   11   244 Yo'anna Wolfgramm     29:28    1:45   43:35    1:30    9:55 1:26:10.6 
   12   229 Ashley Van Wagoner    28:34    1:43   40:52    3:09   12:19 1:26:35.0 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   105 Benjamin Guerra       20:32    0:32   30:03    0:22    8:32   59:58.4 
    2   129 Saul Howard           20:51    0:37   30:25    0:30    9:16 1:01:38.1 
    3   232 Chris Vidmar          22:58    0:56   29:29    0:48    9:19 1:03:27.0 
    4   195 jeremiah rogers       23:27    0:40   30:42    0:45    8:35 1:04:07.4 
    5   255 Jared Bardsley        23:11    0:30   33:09    0:34    8:05 1:05:27.5 
    6   121 Brock Haymond         23:01    0:47   31:12    0:40   10:05 1:05:42.1 
    7   153 Jason Lund            23:09    0:56   33:12    0:49    8:25 1:06:27.4 
    8   152 Marshall Lowry        21:39    1:09   32:12    0:47   10:49 1:06:34.5 
    9    91 Ryan Frome            23:41    0:51   34:50    0:46    7:33 1:07:38.4 
   10   226 Michael Tsu           25:55    0:43   33:30    1:13    9:26 1:10:42.8 
   11    15 Jordan Barton         24:08    0:48   34:09    0:54   11:42 1:11:39.0 
   12    92 Mark Gardner          26:45    0:59   34:51    0:42    9:46 1:13:00.3 
   13    53 Marcio Carvalheiro    25:20    1:43   34:59    1:02   10:11 1:13:12.7 
   14    96 Andrew Giebel         24:54    1:40   32:47    0:51   15:41 1:15:50.9 
   15   109 John Hannon           28:04    0:39   37:20    0:38    9:16 1:15:55.4 
   16    22 Jacob Bell            29:04    0:40   40:14    0:54    7:23 1:18:13.1 
   17    29 Andrew Berne          29:28    2:16   35:36    1:26    9:47 1:18:29.5 
   18    17 Justin Batty          27:59    1:13   32:37    1:44   15:52 1:19:22.9 
   19    62 Christopher Clover    29:41    1:25   36:34    2:08   11:41 1:21:26.7 
   20    34 Chris Bobo            33:15    1:02   34:30    1:25   11:52 1:22:02.6 
   21    80 John Dunn             30:32    2:09   35:46    2:04   11:44 1:22:13.3 
   22   120 james haws            33:38    2:13   35:30    1:19    9:43 1:22:20.4 
   23    52 Vini Carvalheiro      29:50    1:36   41:59    1:13   10:25 1:25:00.1 
   24     6 Stephen Ames          29:08    1:46   46:29    0:59    8:51 1:27:11.0 
   25   172 Mark Owen             31:58    1:06   43:19    1:17   13:26 1:31:03.9 
   26    71 Matt Densley          31:27    1:11   46:03    1:48   12:34 1:33:00.0 
   27   113 Jordan Harris         37:04    1:13   43:50    1:01   13:16 1:36:21.6 
   28   125 Ben Holdaway          39:20    1:08   37:35    3:05   15:39 1:36:44.2 
   29   239 joshua wheeler        39:12    0:55   48:39    1:06   12:03 1:41:53.7 
   30   254 Chris Elkins          29:06    1:50   56:30    1:22   13:13 1:41:58.6 
   31   259 Courtney Bardsley     46:34    1:56   44:53    1:39    8:17 1:43:17.4 
   32   169 Chase Noel            53:29    2:07   44:40    2:06    9:30 1:51:50.5 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   110 Jody Hanson           24:11    0:36   34:03    0:47    8:47 1:08:21.8 
    2    81 Summer Dunn           27:11    1:02   30:49    0:52    9:14 1:09:05.7 
    3   155 Karissa Magelsen      25:39    0:45   36:23    0:42   10:08 1:13:33.8 
    4   112 Lena Harper           26:32    1:09   36:42    0:55    9:36 1:14:51.4 
    5    61 Heather Clouse        26:40    1:26   34:33    0:58   11:40 1:15:15.3 
    6   173 Hilary Palmer         29:01    1:11   42:29    1:16    7:11 1:21:05.4 
    7    14 Katy Barton           26:13    0:48   45:16    0:37   11:09 1:24:01.4 
    8    27 Joy Bennett           32:03    1:57   35:09    0:58   14:05 1:24:09.5 
    9   245 Brittany Worwood      34:59    0:58   43:47    0:58   10:18 1:30:58.0 
   10   222 Ilene Thatcher        32:31    2:21   46:18    2:15   11:58 1:35:21.9 
   11    70 Jessie Densley        31:28    1:12   45:53    2:11   15:03 1:35:45.5 
   12   209 Amanda Spargo         37:31    1:30   45:38    2:09   12:03 1:38:48.7 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   104 Ryan Grover           23:26    3:36   27:16    0:34    7:08 1:01:58.0 
    2   200 Brad Schramm          24:51    1:12   30:42    0:46    8:11 1:05:40.0 



    3   146 Mike K                25:38    0:54   32:31    1:03    9:54 1:09:58.0 
    4   242 David Whitworth       26:04    1:21   34:17    1:38   10:13 1:13:31.0 
    5   170 Greg Nybo             30:49    0:39   33:42    0:43    8:16 1:14:06.7 
    6    77 Mike Draper           24:22    1:13   34:35    0:52   14:36 1:15:35.1 
    7   220 Jayson Terpenning     28:32    2:08   38:00    0:57    8:32 1:18:08.0 
    8    45 Kyle Cannon           29:48    2:40   34:50    1:28   11:05 1:19:48.1 
    9   151 Joshua Leazenby       29:02    1:03   37:33    2:13   11:15 1:21:03.5 
   10   118 Matt Hawks            27:52    1:14   35:12    0:57   16:55 1:22:06.6 
   11    69 Mark Daniel           30:41    2:10   39:44    1:57    9:36 1:24:04.7 
   12   191 Steve Pruitt          28:50    1:19   40:51    2:21   16:03 1:29:22.0 
   13   218 Adam Tedrick          32:08    1:25   41:48    1:20   12:51 1:29:30.6 
   14   264 Ian Dixon             35:54    3:09   40:55    3:07    9:10 1:32:13.0 
   15    64 Nich Cloward          29:11    1:29   50:24    1:41   10:24 1:33:05.8 
   16   257 Donal Stubblefield    49:30    0:47 1:02:35    3:39   10:58 2:07:27.0 
   17   212 Brooks Steele         55:14    6:13   55:35    2:36   24:16 2:23:52.6 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   221 Melissa Terpenning    20:59    1:41   33:25    1:19   10:48 1:08:09.9 
    2     5 Carol Allen           27:00    0:53   37:02    0:44   10:53 1:16:30.0 
    3   190 Alicia Preece         32:44    1:06   35:24    1:04   10:32 1:20:48.0 
    4    85 Emily Ellis           29:21    1:29   38:39    1:08   10:58 1:21:32.8 
    5   111 Holly Hardy           33:25    1:56   38:26    1:33    8:52 1:24:10.2 
    6    25 Codee Bell            33:44    1:55   39:56    2:22   10:07 1:28:01.3 
    7    46 Jessica Cannon        35:49    1:43   39:46    1:34    9:38 1:28:29.5 
    8   233 Holly von Niederhau   32:59    1:09   42:28    0:46   11:13 1:28:32.6 
    9   192 Carla Pruitt          28:50    1:08   41:03    2:09   16:12 1:29:19.1 
   10   133 Abby Isaacson         33:16    1:18   40:54    1:20   12:41 1:29:27.5 
   11   253 Amy Dixon             35:54    3:12   40:48    3:11    9:32 1:32:36.0 
   12   107 Jacque Hadlock        29:30    2:26   41:35    8:39   13:30 1:35:37.6 
   13    33 Debra Black           38:55    1:10   51:09    1:50   10:21 1:43:22.1 
   14   183 Genevieve Pelissie    32:12    2:08   59:00    0:52   14:10 1:48:20.3 
   15   116 Valynn Haslam         39:24    1:56 1:02:58    2:58   16:00 2:03:14.9 
   16    63 Tammy Cloward         50:52    1:48   56:08    6:30   19:28 2:14:44.0 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   247 Alessandro Zanazzi    23:33    0:42   31:33    0:38    9:17 1:05:40.7 
    2   134 Derek Jensen          26:00    0:59   33:15    0:56    9:34 1:10:41.8 
    3     4 Kawika Allen          25:30    0:56   33:45    0:52    9:47 1:10:47.7 
    4   101 Daniel Gonzalez       27:35    2:11    0:02   34:39    8:24 1:12:48.1 
    5    89 Josh Fillmore         24:13    1:39   33:45    1:28   12:17 1:13:20.4 
    6   122 Brett Haymond         29:50    1:35   34:15    0:58    9:22 1:15:57.3 
    7   210 Aaron Spencer         30:20    1:37   33:11    1:59   10:18 1:17:22.5 
    8    54 Josh Case             32:36    1:17   34:20    1:41    8:37 1:18:28.4 
    9    98 Adam Gilroy           31:16    1:36   37:32    0:54    8:11 1:19:26.1 
   10   187 Jason Pierce          29:00    2:20   39:18    1:20   10:56 1:22:51.5 
   11   157 Matt McEwen           30:05    2:17   35:54    1:39   13:03 1:22:56.3 
   12    44 Kraig Cannon          30:45    2:10   35:12    1:35   14:28 1:24:07.1 
   13   128 Matt Howard           29:04    3:01   40:04    1:43   11:02 1:24:52.0 
   14   216 Ben Tanner            27:24    1:47   44:51    1:56   10:11 1:26:06.2 
   15    16 William Bates         31:31    2:25   38:17    1:21   14:07 1:27:38.5 
   16   204 Darren Smith          41:05    1:39   46:05    2:14   15:49 1:46:50.6 
   17   261 Nathan Harris         39:42    3:24   49:16    2:33   22:11 1:57:02.5 
   18   203 Dov Siporin           55:27    5:58   55:46    2:01   24:41 2:23:51.7 
   19   258 Lauren Christianson   54:07    1:42   55:34    2:05   31:46 2:25:11.8 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   241 Heather Whitworth     25:05    0:54   32:06    0:44    9:04 1:07:52.1 



    2   141 JeanAnne JohnsonTal   27:19    1:41   36:20    0:54    8:23 1:14:33.3 
    3   234 Megan Wadsworth       31:04    1:14   34:52    0:49   10:24 1:18:19.8 
    4   130 Katie Huddleston      30:33    2:15   36:39    1:37    7:29 1:18:31.1 
    5   194 Emily Rice            26:23    1:51   38:23    1:08   11:01 1:18:43.6 
    6   156 Debbie Maurin         30:22    1:17   38:53    1:19   10:03 1:21:51.7 
    7   117 Misty Hawks           31:44    1:00   36:47    0:43   12:58 1:23:09.9 
    8   219 Lisa Teichert         31:44    0:41   39:32    0:55   11:02 1:23:52.0 
    9   228 Debie Van Alstyne     32:10    1:24   36:10    1:03   14:06 1:24:51.6 
   10    19 Liz Bear              30:23    1:18   38:53    1:17   13:16 1:25:05.6 
   11   197 Liz Rowley            26:01    1:18   45:54    2:30   10:30 1:26:11.6 
   12    86 Melyssa Ericksen      31:07    1:35   38:01    1:28   17:36 1:29:45.2 
   13    28 LaReita Berky         36:12    1:23   36:48    2:31   14:02 1:30:52.1 

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    18 Damien Bear           22:53    0:42   31:45    0:51    7:48 1:03:56.6 
    2   262 Julio Villalobos      27:45    1:22   33:30    0:47   11:31 1:14:52.0 
    3    48 Gustavo Carrillo      26:02    2:30   37:41    1:18    8:21 1:15:49.9 
    4   223 Mike Thygerson        24:13    1:22   32:49    1:11   20:11 1:19:43.0 
    5   206 Matt Snyder           29:26    1:12   40:10    1:42   11:47 1:24:15.0 
    6   235 Scott Walters         37:47    2:07   40:46    1:25   12:44 1:34:47.9 
�

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    42 Kim Buhler            33:06                           14:08 1:05:54.8 
    2   136 Audra Jeske           28:18    1:02   29:58    0:41   11:17 1:11:13.0 
    3   217 Shari Taylor          33:20    1:19   34:21    1:01   10:48 1:20:47.0 
    4   165 Cyndie Nell           32:10    1:27   35:34    0:59   14:18 1:24:25.5 
    5   177 Rosemary Palmer       34:10    1:48   38:32    2:16   11:53 1:28:37.7 
    6    59 Teresa Clark          35:31    1:42   43:36    2:02   16:04 1:38:51.9 
    7   114 rachael harris        39:41    2:41   49:56    2:34   12:48 1:47:38.2 
    8   144 Shirlyn Jones         50:53    1:47   56:09    6:30   19:29 2:14:44.8 

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    93 Don Garlitz           24:47    0:57   30:54    0:43   12:54 1:10:12.7 
    2   180 Todd Palmer           26:31    2:16   32:40    2:08    9:28 1:13:00.5 
    3   176 John Palmer           26:12    1:56   30:55    1:35   12:43 1:13:18.9 
    4     1 Keenan Adcock         29:23    2:00   33:17    1:46   15:02 1:21:25.7 
    5   149 Bryant Larsen         38:45    1:09   46:41    1:09   15:58 1:43:39.2 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    94 Debbie Gee            32:32    1:29   49:13    3:00   17:36 1:43:49.6 
    2    40 Chris Broken Leg      40:53    0:51   47:03    1:14   16:31 1:46:29.4 
    3   267 Emma Corral Trujill   37:55    1:40 1:01:40    2:37   17:45 2:01:34.4 

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    66 Scott Crandall        22:32    1:00   32:59    0:50    9:48 1:07:07.9 
    2    67 Doug Cutler           24:39    1:27   30:39    0:44    9:58 1:07:23.9 
    3   140 John Johnson          26:30    1:10   33:44    1:06    8:39 1:11:06.5 
    4     7 Eric Anderson         24:53    1:15   36:17    0:56   11:13 1:14:32.4 
    5    23 Blaine Bell           26:30    0:39   38:26    0:48   10:08 1:16:28.8 



    6   230 Joe Veater            28:53    2:04   33:53    1:32   13:12 1:19:31.8 
    7    12 Brian Barkey          46:14    0:43   35:18    1:07   12:45 1:36:04.4 
    8    51 Michael Carter        47:45    1:40   53:22    1:31   14:34 1:58:49.7 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   196 Cathy Rogers          26:31    0:58   34:16    0:33    9:54 1:12:09.6 
    2   231 Robyn Veater          34:06    2:28   41:10    3:34   14:28 1:35:42.8 
    3    35 Carol Bowers          33:02    3:55   45:07    3:04   16:49 1:41:54.8 
    4    13 Geradette Barkey      44:23    2:19   44:44    2:10   21:10 1:54:45.0 
�

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   263 Kevin Bardsley        29:20    0:53   34:23    1:31   10:45 1:16:48.8 
    2   240 Geoff White           29:24    1:24   38:32    1:18   10:59 1:21:34.9 
    3   119 Rick Hawks            31:45    0:51   42:22    1:22   16:02 1:32:19.7 
    4   213 John Swenson          26:32    3:31 1:03:37    2:09   16:49 1:52:35.7 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 

        ***************** MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 99 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1    83 Larry Eggett          27:56    0:45   36:11    0:50   12:51 1:18:30.6 
    2   227 James Tustison        31:58    1:22   34:32    1:11   12:45 1:21:44.8 
    3   123 Lynn Henrichsen       32:49    2:10   42:10           57:38 1:30:25.9 

       ***************** FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 99 *****************

Place Bib   Name                Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   171 Elfi Ortenburger      34:44    2:57   50:54    2:19   12:11 1:43:03.9 

           ********************** RELAY ***********************

Place Bib   Team                 Run     T1      Bike    T2      Swim    Official  
===== ===== ==================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ========= 
    1   266                        29:12    0:36   40:57    0:26    9:20 1:20:29.3 
    2    56 The Family Storm       43:09    0:37   46:29    0:28    9:54 1:40:34.8 
    3     3 Team Tumor 2           34:17                           23:58 2:23:53.3 
    4    30 Team Tumor 1           55:28                                           


